Mr. Leon R. Eliason Chief Nuclear Officer & President-Nuclear Business Unit Public Service Electric & Gas Company Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION (TAC NO. M91547)

Dear Mr. Eliason:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 81 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-57 for the Hope Creek Generating Station. This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications (TSs) in response to your application dated January 11, 1995.

The change to Technical Specification (TS) 3/4.3.8, "Turbine Overspeed Protection System," removes these requirements from the TS and relocates the Bases to the Hope Creek Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR) and the Surveillance Requirements to the applicable surveillance procedures. The Limiting Conditions for Operation (LCOs) are eliminated.

A copy of our safety evaluation is also enclosed. Notice of Issuance will be included in the Commission's biweekly <u>Federal</u> <u>Register</u> notice.

Sincerely,

original signed by C. Poslusny for David H. Jaffe, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate I-2 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-354

Enclosures: 1. Amendment No. 81 to License No. NPF-57

2. Safety Evaluation

cc w/encls: See next page

DISTRIBUTION Docket File JStolz JWhite, RGN-I GHill(2) PUBLIC MO'Brien WReckley PDI-2 Reading DJaffe CGrimes SVarga OGC ACRS(4) See previous concurrence OFC : PDI+2/LA : PDI+2)PM :OGC-RANOW :PDI-2/D :HOMB* Daffe: rb : with unterdaments: JSt NAME : MO/ Briten :WReckley RWeisman :9/12/95 :8/31/95 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY FILENAME: HC91547.AMD

9509270233 0925 PDR ADOCK 000354 PDR NRC FILE CENTER COPY



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20565-0001

September 25, 1995

Mr. Leon R. Eliason
Chief Nuclear Officer & PresidentNuclear Business Unit
Public Service Electric & Gas
Company
Post Office Box 236
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION (TAC NO. M91547)

Dear Mr. Eliason:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 81 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-57 for the Hope Creek Generating Station. This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications (TSs) in response to your application dated January 11, 1995.

The change to Technical Specification (TS) 3/4.3.8, "Turbine Overspeed Protection System," removes these requirements from the TS and relocates the Bases to the Hope Creek Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR) and the Surveillance Requirements to the applicable surveillance procedures. The Limiting Conditions for Operation (LCOs) are eliminated.

A copy of our safety evaluation is also enclosed. Notice of Issuance will be included in the Commission's biweekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely.

David H. Jaffe, Senior Project Manager

Project Directorate I-2

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-354

Enclosures: 1. Amendment No. 81 to

License No. NPF-57

Safety Evaluation

cc w/encls: See next page

Mr. Leon R. Eliason Public Service Electric & Gas Company Hope Creek Generating Station

cc:

M. J. Wetterhahn, Esquire Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3502

R. Fryling, Jr., Esquire Law Department - Tower 5E 80 Park Place Newark, New Jersey 07101

Hope Creek Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. J. Hagan Vice President - Nuclear Operations Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. M. Reddemann General Manager - Hope Creek Operations Hope Creek Generating Station P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Mr. Frank X. Thomson, Jr., Manager Licensing and Regulation Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0415 Ms. P. J. Curham MGR. Joint Generation Department Atlantic Electric Company Post Office Box 1500 6801 Black Horse Pike Pleasantville, New Jersey 08232

Richard Hartung Electric Service Evaluation Board of Regulatory Commissioners 2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. S. LaBruna Vice President - Nuclear Engineering Nuclear Department P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038